Farnell Page 855 Date: 06-09-06 time:18:54
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt
N
o
n-
co
m
p
lia
nt
Li
m
ite
d
 s
to
ck
 -
R
o
H
S
 r
ep
la
ce
m
en
t a
va
ila
b
le
R
o
H
S
23
S
e
m
ic
o
n
d
u
c
to
rs
 -
 I
n
te
g
ra
te
d
 C
ir
c
u
it
s
C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI
855Semiconductors - Integrated Circuits
300,000 products, stocked and ready to despatch 855
Response
Time (ns) Price Each
Mftr. Pins Pkg Description typ. Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+ +
Quad
239 TI 14 SOIC Quad, General Purpose Differential Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.3 LM239D 838-9179● 27.00 19.00 14.00 10.00 – –
339 NSC 14 SOIC Low Power Low Offset Voltage Quad Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300 LM339AM 949-0485● 54.00 37.00 27.00 – – – –
339 NSC 14 DIL Quad High Performance Low Power Comparator. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300 LM339AN. 404-482‡ 33.00 23.00 19.00 – – – –
339 NSC 14 DIL Quad High Performance Low Power Comparator. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300 LM339AN 948-7646● 57.00 40.00 29.00 – – – –
339 ST 14 DIL Quad High Performance Low Power Comparator. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300 LM339AN. 404-494▲‡ 50.00 36.00 28.00 22.00 – –
339 ST 14 DIL Quad High Performance Low Power Comparator. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300 LM339AN 975-5969● 50.00 36.00 28.00 22.00 – –
339 NSC 14 SOIC Quad Low Power Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300 LM339M 948-7654● 53.00 36.00 26.00 – – – –
339 ON 14 DIL Quad Low Power Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300 LM339NG 966-4491● 22.00 13.00 12.00 – – – –
339 ON 14 SOIC Quad Low Power Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300 LM339DG 121-1105● 26.00 14.00 14.00 – – – –
339 NSC 14 DIL Quad Low Power Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300 LM339N 948-7670● 57.00 39.00 28.00 – – – –
339 NSC 14 SOIC Quad, General Purpose Comparator (Low Voltage version of
LM339) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1000 LMV339M. 101-667‡ 64.00 45.00 32.00 – – – –
339 NSC 14 SOIC Quad, General Purpose Comparator (Low Voltage version of
LM339) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1000 LMV339M 930-6790● 64.00 45.00 32.00 – – – –
339 TI 14 SOIC Quad, Low-Power, General Purpose Differential Comparator . . . . . . 8 LP339D 958-9686● 34.00 24.00 18.00 12.00 – –
339 NSC 14 SOIC Quad Ultra Low Power Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5000 LP339M 948-7662● 56.00 39.00 28.00 – – – –
339 NSC 14 DIL Quad Ultra Low Power Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5000 LP339N. 425-450‡ 57.00 39.00 28.00 – – – –
339 NSC 14 DIL Quad Ultra Low Power Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5000 LP339N 949-0477● 64.00 45.00 32.00 – – – –
339 TI 14 DIL Quad Low Power CMOS Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2500 TLC339CN.. 404-561 62.00 50.00 39.00 29.00 – –
339 TI 14 DIL Quad Low Power CMOS Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2500 TLC339CN 110-3028● 62.00 50.00 39.00 27.00 – –
339 ST 14 SOIC Quad Micropower CMOS Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2100 TS339CD. 787-310▲ 100.00 72.00 57.00 45.00 – –
339 ST 14 SOIC Quad Micropower CMOS Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2100 TS339CD 109-4369● 104.00 74.00 58.00 46.00 – –
339 TI 14 SOIC Quad, General Purpose Differential Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.3 LM339AD 229-3717● 10.00 9.00 8.00 – – – –
339 TI 14 SOIC Quad, General Purpose Differential Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.3 LM339D 229-3778● 9.00 8.00 7.00 – – – –
339 ST 14 DIL Quad Low Power Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300 LM339N 975-5977● 28.00 20.00 16.00 12.00 – –
339 TI 14 TSSOP Quad, General Purpose Differential Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.3 LM339PW 751-7749● 9.00 8.00 7.00 – – – –
339 TI 14 DIL Quad, General Purpose Differential Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.3 LM339N 229-3821● 9.00 8.00 7.00 – – – –
2901 TI 14 SOIC Quad, Low-Power, General Purpose Differential Comparator . . . . . . 8 LP2901D 958-9651● 64.00 51.00 40.00 28.00 – –
2901 NSC 14 SOIC Quad Low Power Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300 LM2901M. 404-603‡ 18.00 12.00 10.00 – – – –
2901 NSC 14 SOIC Quad Low Power Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300 LM2901M 948-7689● 53.00 36.00 26.00 – – – –
2901 NSC 14 DIL Quad Low Power Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300 LM2901N. 404-615‡ 57.00 39.00 28.00 – – – –
2901 NSC 14 DIL Quad Low Power Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300 LM2901N 948-7697● 57.00 39.00 28.00 – – – –
2901 TI 14 DIL Quad, Low-Power, General Purpose Differential Comparator . . . . . . 8 LP2901NG4 958-9660● 106.00 81.00 60.00 52.00 – –
2901 ST 14 TSSOP Quad Low Power Comparator (IND TEMP/TSSOP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300 LM2901PT. 302-4635▲ 59.00 42.00 33.00 26.00 – –
2901 ST 14 TSSOP Quad Low Power Comparator (IND TEMP/TSSOP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300 LM2901PT 109-4241● 61.00 44.00 34.00 27.00 – –
2901 ON 14 SOIC Quad Low Power Comparator (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300 LM2901DG 121-1095● 28.00 16.00 15.00 – – – –
2901 TI 14 SOIC Quad, General Purpose Differential Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.3 LM2901D 229-2816● 8.00 8.00 7.00 – – – –
2901 TI 14 DIL Quad, General Purpose Differential Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.3 LM2901N 229-2828● 8.00 7.00 6.00 – – – –
3302 NSC 14 DIL Quad Low Power Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1300 LM3302N 948-7700● 59.00 41.00 30.00 – – – –
3704 TI 14 DIL Quad Low Power CMOS Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2500 TLC3704CN.. 404-652 64.00 51.00 40.00 30.00 – –
3704 TI 14 DIL Quad Low Power CMOS Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2500 TLC3704CN 110-3029● 68.00 54.00 42.00 29.00 – –
3704 TI 14 SOIC Comparator, Quad . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.1 TLC3704ID 845-4310● 78.00 62.00 49.00 36.00 – –
8564 ADI 16 DIL Quad, Single Supply Comparator (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 AD8564ANZ 960-3875● 314.00 285.00 241.00 – – – –
Digital Potentiometers
Price Each
Pins Pkg Description Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+
5165 8 SOT-23 Single-channel, 256-Position, Ultralow Power 1.8V Logic-Level Digital Potentiometer, 100k . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5165BUJZ100-R2 107-8399● 71.00 60.00 48.00
5171 8 SOT-23 Single-channel, 64 Position OTP I²C Compatible Digital Potentiometer, 100k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5171BRJZ100-R2 107-8395● 86.00 71.00 57.00
5171 8 SOT-23 Single-channel, 64 Position OTP I²C Compatible Digital Potentiometer, 10k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5171BRJZ10-R2 107-8396● 86.00 71.00 57.00
5171 8 SOT-23 Single-channel, 64 Position OTP I²C Compatible Digital Potentiometer, 50k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5171BRJZ50-R2 107-8397● 86.00 71.00 57.00
5171 8 SOT-23 Single-channel, 64 Position OTP I²C Compatible Digital Potentiometer, 5k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5171BRJZ5-R2 107-8398● 86.00 71.00 57.00
5204 24 SOIC 4-channel, 256 position digital potentiometer, 10k resistance. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5204BRZ10 960-4090● 171.00 154.00 133.00
24 SOIC 4-channel, 256 position digital potentiometer, 50k resistance. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5204BRZ50 114-3196● 171.00 137.00 114.00
5204 24 SOIC 4-channel, 256 position digital potentiometer, 100k resistance. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5204BRZ100 960-4103● 171.00 137.00 114.00
5220 8 DIL Single channel, 128 position digital potentiometer, 50k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5220BN50 314-5608▲‡ 80.00 71.00 59.00
5220 8 DIL Single channel, 128 position digital potentiometer, 100k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5220BN100 314-5591▲‡ 80.00 71.00 57.00
5220 8 DIL Single channel, 128 position digital potentiometer, 100k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5220BNZ100 107-9318● 80.00 66.00 51.00
5227 8 TSOT Single-channel, 64-Position Manual Up/Down Control Potentiometer, 100k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5227BUJZ100-R2 107-8391● 62.00 52.00 42.00
5227 8 TSOT Single-channel, 64-Position Manual Up/Down Control Potentiometer, 100k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5227BUJZ10-R2 107-8393● 62.00 52.00 42.00
5227 8 TSOT Single-channel, 64-Position Manual Up/Down Control Potentiometer, 100k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5227BUJZ50-R2 107-8394● 62.00 52.00 42.00
5228 8 TSOT Single-channel, 32-Position Manual Up/Down Control Potentiometer, 100k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5228BUJZ100-R2 107-8388● 54.00 48.00 41.00
5228 8 TSOT Single-channel, 32-Position Manual Up/Down Control Potentiometer, 10k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5228BUJZ10-R2 107-8389● 54.00 48.00 41.00
5228 8 TSOT Single-channel, 32-Position Manual Up/Down Control Potentiometer, 50k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5228BUJZ50-R2 107-8390● 54.00 48.00 42.00
5241 14 SOIC Single channel, 256 position digital potentiometer, 10k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5241BRZ10 942-5870● 81.00 72.00 60.00
5241 14 SOIC Single channel, 256 position digital potentiometer, 100kI²C Compatible, 256 Position Digital Potentiometer AD5241BRZ100 942-5888● 81.00 72.00 60.00
5241 14 SOIC Single channel, 256 position digital potentiometer, 1M . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5241BRZ1M 942-5896● 81.00 72.00 60.00
5242 16 SOIC Dual channel, 256 position digital potentiometer, 10k. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5242BRZ10 960-4111● 112.00 93.00 72.00
5242 16 SOIC Dual channel, 256 position digital potentiometer, 100k. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5242BRZ100 107-9336● 112.00 99.00 83.00
5242 16 SOIC Dual channel, 256 position digital potentiometer, 1M . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5242BRZ1M 107-9337● 112.00 93.00 72.00
5251 14 TSSOP Dual-Channel, 64-Position I²C Nonvolatile Memory Digital Potentiometer, 10k resistance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5251BRUZ10 114-3230● 166.00 138.00 111.00
5251 14 TSSOP Dual-Channel, 64-Position I²C Nonvolatile Memory Digital Potentiometer, 100k resistance . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5251BRUZ100 114-3231● 166.00 138.00 111.00
5252 14 TSSOP Dual-channel, 256-Position I²C Nonvolatile Memory, Digital Potentiometer, 1k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5252BRUZ1 107-8384● 211.00 176.00 135.00
5252 14 TSSOP Dual-channel, 256-Position I²C Nonvolatile Memory, Digital Potentiometer, 10k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5252BRUZ10 107-8385● 211.00 176.00 135.00
5252 14 TSSOP Dual-channel, 256-Position I²C Nonvolatile Memory, Digital Potentiometer, 100k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5252BRUZ100 107-8386● 211.00 176.00 135.00
5252 14 TSSOP Dual-channel, 256-Position I²C Nonvolatile Memory, Digital Potentiometer, 50k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5252BRUZ50 107-8387● 211.00 176.00 135.00
5253 20 TSSOP 4-channel, 64-Position I²C Nonvolatile Memory, Digital Potentiometer, 1k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5253BRUZ1 107-8378● 219.00 183.00 140.00
5253 20 TSSOP 4-channel, 64-Position I²C Nonvolatile Memory, Digital Potentiometer, 10k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5253BRUZ10 107-8381● 219.00 183.00 140.00
5253 20 TSSOP 4-channel, 64-Position I²C Nonvolatile Memory, Digital Potentiometer, 100k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5253BRUZ100 107-8382● 219.00 183.00 140.00
5253 20 TSSOP 4-channel, 64-Position I²C Nonvolatile Memory, Digital Potentiometer, 50k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5253BRUZ50 107-8383● 219.00 183.00 140.00
5254 20 TSSOP 4-channel, 256-Position I²C Nonvolatile Memory, Digital Potentiometer, 1k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5254BRUZ1 107-8374● 260.00 217.00 173.00
5254 20 TSSOP 4-channel, 256-Position I²C Nonvolatile Memory, Digital Potentiometer, 10k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5254BRUZ10 107-8375● 260.00 217.00 173.00
5254 20 TSSOP 4-channel, 256-Position I²C Nonvolatile Memory, Digital Potentiometer, 100k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5254BRUZ100 107-8376● 260.00 217.00 173.00
5254 20 TSSOP 4-channel, 256-Position I²C Nonvolatile Memory, Digital Potentiometer, 50k . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD5254BRUZ50 107-8377● 260.00 217.00 173.00
5255 24 TSSOP 3-Channel, Dual 512 and Single 128 Position Digital Potentiometer with Nonvolatile Memory, 25k . . . . . . . AD5255BRUZ25 107-8372● 442.00 368.00 294.00
5255 24 TSSOP 3-Channel, Dual 512 and Single 128 Position Digital Potentiometer with Nonvolatile Memory, 250k . . . . . . AD5255BRUZ250 107-8373● 442.00 368.00 294.00
5263 24 TSSOP Quad-Channel, 15 V, 256-Position, DigitalPotentiometer with Pin Selectable SPI/I2C, 50k resistance . . . . . AD5263BRUZ50 114-3233● 281.00 235.00 180.00
Digital Potentiometers
210939